ANNUAL REPORT OF EXELON BUSINESS SERVICES COMPANY
For the Year Ended December 31, 2015

Donations - Account 426.1
(in thousands)

Instructions:
Provide a listing of the amount included in Accoum 426. 1, “Donations,” classifying such expenses by its purpose. The aggregate number and
amount of all items of less than $100,000 may be shown in licu of details.

Name of Recipicent Purpose of Donation Amount
Public Library Foundation Charitable $ 1,000
United Way of Metropolitan Chicago Charitable $ 567
United Way of Southeastern Pennsylvania Charitable s 500
Temple University Charitable $ 450
Illinois Institute of Technology Charitable b 304
Field Museum of Natural History Charitable $ 287
Chicago Community Trust Charitable 3 268
World Meeting of Families Charitable $ 250
Irving Gilmore International Keyboard Festival Charitable $ 200
Trinity College Charitable $ 200
Massachusetts Institute of Technology Charitable $ 150
United Way of Central Maryland Charitable $ 150
Center for Urban Families Charitable b 133
Lyric Opera of Chicago Charitable $ 128
Chicago Symphony Orchestra Charitable 5 125
Garficld Park Conservatory Alliance Charitable 5 i25
American Association of Blacks in Encrgy Charitable s 100
Commercial Club Foundation Charitable $ 100
Resources for the Future Charitable 5 100
World Business Chicago Charitable $ 100
Other Contributions Less than $100k Charitable $ 5,805
Total $ 11,042



ANNUAL REPORT OF EXELON BUSINESS SERVICES COMPANY
For the Year Ended December 31, 2015

Penalties - Account 426.3
Expenditures for Certain Civic, Political and Related Activities - Account 426.4
Other Deductions - Account 426.5
(in thousands)

Instructions:

Provide a listing of the amount included in Account 426.3, “Penalties,” Account 426.4 “Expenditures for Certain Civic, Political and
Related Activities” and Account 426.5 “Other Deductions”, classifying such expenses according to their nature,

ription Amount
Account 426.3
Penalties on Taxes 3 9)
Total )
——
Account 426.4
Lobbying $§ 555
Exelon PAC Administration 154
Total $ 709

Account 426.5
Administrative & General Expenses related to Charitable Activities $ 260

Total $ 260
—_————



ANNUAL REPORT OF EXELON BUSINESS SERVICES COMPANY
For the Year Ended December 31, 2015

Informational and Instructional Advertising Expenses - Account 909
General Advertising Expenses - Account 930.1
(in thousands)

Instructions:

Provide a listing of the amount included in Account 909, "Informational and [nstructional Advertising Expenses” and Account 930.1,
"General Advertising Expenses,” classifying the items according to the nature of the advertising as defined in the account definition. Ifa
particular class includes an amount in excess of $100,000 applicable to a single payee, show separately the name of the payee and the
aggregate amount applicable thereto.

Description Name of Payee Amount

Account 909

Informational Advertising -

Total : 5 -

Account 930.1

General Advertising Kivvit 7,800
Putnam Partners 4,939
ASGK Public Strategies, LLC 2,892
Walker Marchant Group 795
Bully Pulpit Imteractive, LLC 385
Paragraphs, LLC amn
FT1 Consulting (SC), Inc. 120
Other 76

Total $ 17278



ANNUAL REPORT OF EXELON BUSINLSS SERVICES COMPANY
For the Yeor Ended December 31, 2015

Outside Services Employed - Account 923
(in thousands)

Instructions:
Provide a breakdown by subaccount of ouiside services employed. If the aggregate amounts paid Lo any one payee and included within one subaccount

is less than $100,000, only the aggrepate number and amount of all such poymems included within the subaccount need to be shown, Provide a
subtatal for cach type of service.

Relationship
"A" Associate
From W hased "N' Non Associate Amount
Finance, including Awdit & Accounting

AON RISK SERVICES N $ 2,737
ARTHUR LAWRENCE IT STAFFING LLC N 1,216
BEECHER CARLSON N 985
BEELINE.COM, INC. N 3,677
CARRILLO & ASSOCIATES N 147
DELOITTE CONSULTING LLP N 8,038
ERNST & YOUNG LLP N 3,518
FITCH RATINGS INC N 376
HURON CONSULTING SERVICES LLC N 1,102
INCITO INC N 249
INTEGRATED FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP LLC N 134
JAMES LAM & ASSOCIATES, INC. N ]
KPMG LLP N 151
LIMINAL SOLUTIONS LLC N 102
MARSH USA INC N 9,785
MCKINSEY & COMPANY, INC. N 350
MOODY'S INVESTOR SERVICE INC N 534
PCAOB N 207
POWERPLAN CONSULTANTS, INC. N 232
PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS LLP N 18,398
RHR INFTERNATIONAL LLP N 534
RIGHT MANAGEMENT,INC N 122
ROSENBERG & PARKER INC. N 286
SCOTT MADDEN N 1,202
STANDARD & POORS FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC N 437
STRATEGIC DECISIONS GROUP INTERNATIONAL LLC N 126

THE BOSTON CONSULTING GROUP INC N 1.656



Erom Whom Purchased
TOWERS WATSON, INC

TRUE PARTNERS CONSULTING, LLC
WEIL GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP
ZONES INC

Other

Aircraft
AVIATION PERSONNEL INTERNATIONAL
FLIGHT CREWS UNLIMITED
FLIGHTSAFETY INTERNATIONAL INC.
NET JETS AVIATION, INC.

Other

Corporaie Services

8 REVERS CAPITAL

ACCENTURE

AIMIA PROPRIETARY LOYALTY US INC
AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER
ANBARIC MICROGRID Il LLC
BEELINE.COM, INC.

BULLY PULPIT INTERACTIVE LLC
BURNS & MCDONNELL ENGINEERING
CALLISONRTKL

CHESAPEAKE SYSTEMS INC

CONCUR TECHNOLOGIES, INC
CUSTOMIZED ENERGY SOLUTION LTD.
DELOITTE CONSULTING LLP

DESIGN ORGANIZATION INC

DOYLE DRIVING ACADEMY, INC

DUFF & PHELPS

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC.

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES
FOLEY & LARDNER

GARIN STRATEGIC RESEARCH GROLUP

Relationship
"A" Associote

"N" Non Associate

N

N

$

Amouni

1,538
164
178
131

11,116
75.740

126
123
11
2,108

1.034
4,302

1,685
254
358
11

2,000

1,147
592
174
150

101

372
403
283
413

116



From Whom Purchased
GOLDER ASSOCIATES INC

GRAVES HORTON ASKEW & JOHNS LLC
1115 GLOBAL INC

INCOHO CONSULTING L1.C

INLINE DESIGNS OFFICE SOUTIONS
INTEGRATED ENERGY SOLUTION LLC
INTRALINKS INC

JK GROUP INC

JOHN A CROWLEY

KING & SPALDING LLP

KIVVIT

KOFALLC

KORN FERRY LEADERSiHIP CONSULTING
LAVIN STRATEGIES INC

LEVY VEGH ASS0OCIATES LIMITED
LETTLEJOHN MANN & ASSOCIATES

M.J. BRADLEY & ASSOCIATES, LLC
MACMUNNIS, INC.

MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP LOCKBOX -CHICAGO
MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
MORGAN STANLEY & CO

NAVIGANT CONSULTING INC

NEW YORK INDEPENDENT SYSTEM OPERATOR INC
NOVITEX ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS INC
OGILVY GOVERNMENT RELATIONS WORLDWIDE
OLIVER WYMAN, INC.

PARAGRAPHS LLC

PIM POWER PROVIDERS

POSEIDON TRANSMISSION 1 LLC
PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS LLP
PRIMERA ENGINEERS LTD

PROACTIVE STRATEGIES., INC.

PUBLIC AFFAIRS ENGAGEMENT LLC
PUBLIC RELAY

PUTNAM PARTNERS

Relationship

"A" Associate

“N" Non Associote Amount

N 914
N 500
N 286
N 487
N 1,224
N 357
N 228
N 246
N 178
N 12
N 304
N 15
N 211
N 128
N 131
N 243
N sl
N 246
N 389
N 462
N 3,553
N 349
N 110
N 120
N 260
N 302
N 136
N 216
N 1,906
N 164
N 185
N 250
N 537
N 17
N 1,489



From Whom Purchased

RESI COOPER

REVENEW INTERNATIONAL LLC
RIGHT MANAGEMENT,INC
RIGHTPOINT CONSULTING, LLC
RUBIN AND RUDMAN LLP

SAM RESEARCH AG

SCOTT MADDEN

SIDLEY & AUSTIN

SLOANE & COMPANY

SOUTH WATER SIGNS
STAKEHOLDER STRATEGIES
TANDUS CENTIVA US LLC
TANGOE INC

THE AYCO COMPANY

THE BOSTON CONSULTING GROUP INC
THE CRYOR GROUP LLC

THE GLOVER PARK GROUP, LLC
THE NORTHBRIDGE GROL'P
TRINIDAD CONSTRUCTION LLC
VENTYX CNTERPRISE SOFTWARE INC
WALKER MARCHANT GROUP
ZONES INC

Other

HR Consulting
ADP INC.
ALLMED STAFFING INC.
BEELINE.COM, INC,
BERKSHIRE ASSOCIATES INC
BPI GROUP, LLC
CLAREO PARTNERS LLC
CORPORATE EXECUTIVE BOARD
DR. JOHN KOEHLER. MD
GLOBAL HR RESEARCH LLC

HEWITT ASSOCIATES LLC

Relationship
"A"™ Associnle

"N Non Assuciate

N

N

zZ 2 Z 2Z2 Z Z Z 2 ZzZ ZzZ Z Z

=z

z2 ZE2 Z &

z

zZ Z2 Z Z

Amount
120

193

181

179

268

L8

1.542

694

147
5.486
1,152
155
581
171

6,011

$ 55.513

116

816

2,714

187

141

157
136

142



From Whom Purchased

1BM CORPORATION

INDEED iNC

INTERACTION ASSOCIATES INC.

KEVIN ROCHI:

KORN FERRY LEADERSHIP CONSULTING CORP
LINKEDIN CORP

MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATED RESULTS
MERCER. INC.

ONSITE INNOVATIONS INC

PACIFIC RESOURCES BENEFITS ADVISORS LLC
PILAT (NORTH AMERICA) INC

PIVOT LEARNING LLC

PMA MANAGEMENT CORP

QUADRANT INC

RESULTS BASED LEADERSHIP GROUP INC
RIGHT MANAGEMENT,INC

RJ HARRIS & ASSOCIATES

THE FORUM CORPORATION OF NORTH AMERICA
TOWERS WATSON DELAWARE INC

Other

IT Services
4A CONSULTING LLC
720 WORLDWIDE INC
ABB ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE INC
ACCENTURE
ACORN PERFORMANCE GROLIP INC
ADI STRATEGIES INC
ADOBE SYSTEMS INC
AGILE42 LLC
AGILEPOINT
ARTAUS LLC
ALCATEL-LUCENT USA INC.

ALSBRIDGE INC

Relotionship
"A™ Associate

“N" Non Assoclute
N

N

zZ Z Z

z

Z Z Z Z Z

z

Amount

164
138
229
521
737
245
137
105
247
100
265
261
183
118
150
165
303

Ié

4,73

1] 13.231

5 146
1,993
2442
62,572
127
220
134
224
1
1,500
1910

578



Erom Whom Purchased

ANEXINET

ANIXTER, INC,

APPLIED INFORMATION SCIENCES INC

APPTIO, INC

ARINC I[INCORPORATED

ARTHUR LAWRENCE IT STAFFING LLC

ASPECT SOFTWARE
ASSETWORKS

ASSURX INC

ASTADIA INC

ATTACHMATE CORPORATION
AVISYSTEMS

AXIS GROUP LLC

BALTIMORE POLICE DEPARTMENT
BARTLETT NUCLEAR, INC.
BEACON HILL STAFFING GROUP
BEAR COMMUNICATIONS INC
BEELINE.COM. INC.

BENTLEY SYSTEMS INC

BIG WIRELESS LLC

BINARY TREE.COM INC

BIONIC SOLUTION LLC

BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION
BLACK BOX NETWORK SERVICES
BLACK DIAMOND WORLDWIDE LLC
BLACKLINE SYSTEMS, INC
BLACKWOOD ASSOCIATES INC
BLAIR PARK SERVICES LLC

BLUE SKY MARKETING INC

BMC SOFTWARE INC

BRIDGE ENERGY GROUP INC

BT AMERICAS INC

BUSINESS PRODUCTS GROLIP INC

C & C POWER INC

Relationship

"A" Associate
"N Non Associnte
N

N

Z Z Z

& % 2 & & 2Z Z = z

z

Amount

6,361
181
2,060
1,020
173
856
718
151
1197
899
2,744
146
347
100
103
1,465
1,184
43,910
352
152
172
799
5,764
459
1,486
267

2,054

183



From Whom Purchased

CA, INC.

CAMBRIDGE ENERGY SOLUTIONS
CAPSTONE WORLDWIDE INC
CELERITY IT LLC

COIl TECHNOLOGIES AND SOLUTIONS
CHAIONE INC

CHESAPEAKE NETCRAFTSMEN LLC
CITRIX SYSTEMS, INC.

CLAREO PARTNERS LLC

COGENT TECHNOLOGY GROUP INC
COLLABORATIVE SOLUTIONS LLC
COMPREHENSIVE COMPUTER SOLUTIONS
CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS ASSOCIATLS INC
CONVERGEONE INC

CONXX INC

CORPORATE BROKERS LLC
CORPORATE EXECUTIVE BOARD
CORPORATE RISK SOLUTIONS INC
CORPTAX INC

CYBER-ARK SOFTWARE INC
DAQRILLC

DATABASE SOLUTIONS, INC.
DATACERT, INC.

DATAGLANCE, INC.

DATASPAN INC

DELL SOFTWARE

DELOITTE & TOUCHE LLP

DEMARK, INC.

DEVONWAY

DIGITAL MOBILE INNOVATIONS LLC
ECCELLA CORPORATION
ELECTRONIC EVOLUTIONS
ELECTRONIC SERVICES & DESIGN COMPANY
ELIASSEN GROUP LLC

EMC CORPORATION

Relationship

A" Associate

'N" Non Associate Amoun

N 32224
N 225
N 1,339
N 2,560
N 294
N 455
N 209
N 106
N 836
N 106
N 542
N 172
N 156
N 1,960
N 152
N 190
N 355
N 488
N 284
N 180
N 200
N n7

Z
g

N 180
N 1
N 388
N 55,17
N 158
N 230
N 450
N 330
N 577
N 338
N 827
N 2961



From Whom Purchased
ENCARI LLC

ENDEVOR LLC

ENERNEX CORPORATION
ENGINEERING PLANNING

ENUIT LLC

EPLUS TECHNOLOGY INC
EQUIFAX INFORMATION SERVICES
ERNST & YOUNG LLP

FINANCIAL OBJECTS

FIREEYE

FORRESTER RESEARCH INC
FUSION INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS
G4S SECURE INTEGRATTION
GAGEN MACDONALD LLC

GCR INC

GE ENERGY MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC.

GENESIS SECURITY SYSTEMS LLC
GLOBAL KNOWLEDGE

GNUCO LLC DBA EMTEC INC
GOOD EGG MEDIA LLC
GREENCASTLE ASSOCIATES

GXS

HARTIGEN SOLUTIONS LLC

HARTMANN ELECTRIC COMPANY INC.

HEWLETT PACKARD CO

HEXIS CYBER SOLUTIONS
HOLISTIC PROFIT, LLC
HONEYWELL

IBM CORPORATION

IDDEAL CONCEPTS
IFACTORING CONSULTING, INC.
IMAGINATIK PLC

IMPRINT ENTERPRISES INC

INCOHO CONSULTING LLC

Relationship
"A" Associate

“N" Non Associate

Z Z Z Z Z

z &

z

z2 Z2 Z 'E

2 2 Z Z Zz Z Z2 =2 Z =2 2Z

zZ Z Z Z 4 z

=

z =X ¥ Z

Amount

479
403
257
142
17

907

798
426
175
1,975
523
255
208
357

79

5424
145
B43
487
169

187



From W yrchused
INDRA USA

INFOR (US) INC

INFORMATICA CORP.

INFOSYS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
INNOVATIVE INDUSTRIAL SOLUTION
INSIGHT GLOBAL INC

INSTEP

INTEG ENTERPRISE CONSULTING
INTEGRATECH GROUP LLC
IVCILLC

IXP CORPORATION

J C ANDERSON INC

JCI SERVICES INC.

KEMA

KENWAY CONSULTING INC
KHANNA CONSULTING LLC
KNOWLEDGE RELAY

KOFAX, INC

KONY SOLUTIONS, INC.

KORN FERRY INTERNATIONAL
KPMG LLP

L.CG CONSULTING

LDULLC

LENOVO US INC

LIGHTSPEED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
LIQUID HUB

LIVEPERSON INC

LOADSPRING SOLUTIONS INC.
LOCKHEED MARTIN INDUSTRIAL DEFENDER INC
LRN - THE LEGAL KNOWLEDGE CO-
MAM SQUARED CONSULTING LLC
MANDIANT CORPORATION
MAXETA TECHNOLOGIES, INC,

MC1 COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES INC

MEDIATIVE PERFORMANCE LP

Relationship

A" Associate

"N Non Associate Amouni

N 1,668
N 1,166
N 992
N 3,962
N 34
N 985
N 281
N 250
N 154
N 700
N 1,581
N 497
N 157
N 109
N 351
N 3.065
N 219
N 149
N 363
N 287
N 9,226
N 300
N 397
N 246
N 669
N 153
N 15
N 875
N 1974
N 177
N 675
N 102
N 238
N 206
N 18



From Whom Purchased

MEGAN FISHER

MEN AND MICE EHF

MICRO STRATEGIES INC
MICROSTRATEGY SERVICES CORP
MICROSOFT CORPORATION
MIDPOINT TECHNOLOGY GROUP LLC
MODIS INC

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC

MU SIGMA INC

NB VENTURES INC

NETSUHTE

NEUSTAR, INC

NICE SYSTEMS

NORTHFIELD CONSULTING GROUP LLC
NUCLEAR ENERGY INSTITUTE
OBIECT TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS INC
L AND GAS INFORMATION
OLENICK & ASSOCIATES

OLIVER WYMAN, INC.

ONTARIO SOFTWARE CONSULTING LLC
OPEN ACCESS TECHNOLOGY

OPEN SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC
OPENTEXT CORP.

OPOWER INC

OPSWAT INC

ORACLE AMERICA INC

OSISOFT LLC

OXFORD GLOBAL RESOURCES INC
PACTERA TECHNOLOGIES NA INC
PARAGON CONSULTING CORP
PARIVEDA SOLUTIONS

PATRIOT CONSULTING INC
PERSISTENT SYSTEMS INC

PETER MOVAREK CONSULTING

Relationship
"A" Associate

"N" Non Associale

N

z Z Z2 Z

z

Amount

04
265
271
2,774
2,808
19
542
395
1,597
730
126
100
644
301
376
536
134
17,320
1,930
126
124
278
101
1,935
182
20,032
1,09
225
683
a7
858
232
2,082

174



From Whom Purchased
PILAT {(NORTH AMERICA) INC

PIPELINE SOFTWARE INC

PLANT AUTOMATION SERVICES INC
PLANTEK CONSULTING LLC
POWERPLAN CONSULTANTS, INC.
PRAECIPIO CONSULTING LLC
PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTIONS, INC.
PRIMERA ENGINEERS LTD

PRO TEM INC

PRO UNLIMITED INC

PS WEBSOLLUTIONS INC

PYXIS ENERGY PARTNERS LLC

Q ANALYSTS LLC

QLIKTECHINC

QUANTUM CROSSINGS LLC

R2I HOLDINGS LLC

RAPIDEMAND CORPORATION
REGULUS INTEGRATED

REVEL TECHNOLOGY LLC

RIGHT MANAGEMENT INC
RIGHTPOINT CONSULTING LLC
RJ2 & ASSOCIATES, INC.

RONALD G KAMINSK) DBA HBK ENGINEERING LLC
ROUNDARCH, INC.
SALESFORCE.COM INC

SAPF AMERICA

SAS INSTITUTE INC

SATH TECHNOLOGIES INC.
SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC
SCIENTECH, LLC

SCOTT MADDEN INC

SENSUS USA INC

SHEFFIELD SCIENTIFIC

SHOOJU LLC

SIEMENS ENERGY INC

Relationship
"AY Associate

"N* Non Associale Amount

N 121
N §33
N 294
N 2.840
N 2217
N 308
N 4,055
N 224
N 510
N 171
N 178
N 108
N 691
N 168
N 909
N 252
N 141
N 425
N 1,093
N 255
N 1,972
N 182
N 218
N 963
N 148
N 228
N 191
N 1,806
N 1,445
N 216
N n
N 2.848
N 3.044
N 141
N 346



From Whom Purchased

SIGNAL PERFECTION LTD
SMARTSIGNAL CORPORATION
SOFTWARE HOUSE INTERNATIONAL
SOUTHPORT SERVICES GROUP LLC

SPR CONSULTING

STANDBY POWER SYSTEM CONSULTANTS

START-UP PARTNERS INC

STEVE HINES NO | LLC

STUDSVIK

SUNESYS

SUNGARD CONSULTING SERVICES
S5YMANTEC CORPORATION

SYNDIO SOCIAL INC

TACTICAL PUBLIC SAFETY, LLC
TANGOE

TATA AMERICA INTERNATIONAL
TECH GARDENS INC

TEK SYSTEMS, INC,

TESSCO INCORPORATED

THE 400 LLC

THE BOSTON CONSULTING GROUP INC
THE MATHWORKS, INC,

TRADEMUX LLC

UNLIMITED TECHNOLOGY, INC.
USABLENET INC

VENCORE LABS INC

VENTYX ENTERPRISE SOFTWARE INC
VISIER INC

VOKAL LLC

VOLUTION PARTNERS LLC
WATERFALL SECURITY SOLUTIONS LTD
WEST INTERACTIVE SERVICES CORP
WEST MONROE PARTNERS, LLC

WESTERN UTILITY LLC

Relationship
A" Associate
“N" Non Associnle

N

N

Amount

293
237
340
607
607
146

197

122

2,506
448
226

164

1,294
160
1,047
443

382

255
423
368
1,511
1,287

233



From Whom Purchased
WESTINGHOUSE BEACON

WHITING TURNER CONTRACTING CO
WMG INC,

WORKIVA INC

XEROX CORPORTION

XMATTERS

YEAR UP

ZE POWERGROUP INC

ZONES INC

Z-S5KY INC

Other

Lepal Services
ARERMAN LLP
AKIN GUMP STRAL'SS HAUSER & FIELD LLP
ANALYSIS GROUP INC
BALLARD SPAHR ANDREWS &
COMPASS LEXECON LLC
COPYRIGHT CLEARANCE CENTER, IN
DLA PIPER US LLP
DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP
ECONOMISTS INC
ERNST & YOUNG LLP
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
GUIDANCE SOFTWARE INC
JENNER & BLOCK
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
LOEB & LOEB LLP
MANATT PHELPS & PHILLIPS LLP
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS, LLP
SAUL EWING, LLP
SIDLEY & AUSTIN
SKADDEN ARPS SLATE MEAGHER
SPIEGEL & MCDIARMID, LLP

THE BOSTON CONSULTING GROUP INC

Relationship
"A" Associate

"N" Noun Assoclate Amount

N 472

N 48

478

1.645

& i &

460

z

317

15

14,859

142

z Z Zz Z

20,663
5___ouser

120
00
557
493
436
105
444
104
189
280
388
494
1.656
1,603
319
1880

37

Z Z 2 2 2 Z Z2 Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z

199

z

380

Z

169

N 1,444



From Whom Purchased

THOMSON REUTERS
VENABLE, LL.P

Other

Toaal

Relationship

"A" Associnte
"N" Non Associate
N

N

N

$

1)

Amount

E70
2176
2,890

17,316

656,669



ANNUAL REPORT OF EXELON BUSINESS SERVICES COMPANY
For the Year Ended December 31, 2015

Employee Pensions and Benefits - Account 926
(in thousands)

{nstructions:

Provide a listing of each pension plan and benefit program provided by the service company. Such listing should be limited to $100,000.

Description Amount
Pension $ 55407
Post Retirement Benefits other than Pensions 979
Medical Plan 22,631
Dental Plan 1,486
Executive Life [nsurance 133
Employee Savings and Investment Plan 11,012
Long Term Disability 3,145
Excess Benefit Savings Plan 415
Tuition Reimbursement 586
Uneamed Compensation on Executive Trusts (526)
Other Benefits 22735

Total § 97,543
= =



ANNUAL REPORT OF EXELON BUSINESS SERVICES COMPANY
For the Year Ended December 31, 2015

Rents - Account 931
(in thousands)

Instructions:
Provide a listing of the amount included in Account 931, "Rents,” classifying such expenses by major groupings of property, as defined in
the account definition of the Uniform System of Accounts,

T T ert Amount
390 Structures and Improvements $ 26,735
391 Office Furniture & Equipment 10

Total $§ 26,745



ANNUAL REPORT OF EXELON BUSINESS SERVICES COMPANY

For the Year Ended December 31, 2015

SUPPLEMENTAL CORPORATE GOVERNANCE INFORMATION

Instruction:

Summarize the dircet charges for each corporate governanee functional area during the year and the indirect charges using the
Modificd Massachusens Formula. The schedule should present the dollar amount and percentage amounts charged 10 each

Cxelon company.

Enzcutives

Direct Charges

% of 1ol direct charges
Indirect Charges

% of total indirect

Finance & Acctg *

Direct Charges

% of total direct charges
Indircct Charges

% of total indirect

Comtnunications

Ditect Charges

% of total direct charges
Indircer Charges

% of total indirect

Govt & Public Affairs

Direct Charges

% of 1otal direct charges
Indirect Charges

% of 1otal indirect

Legal Governance

Direct Charges

% of total direct charpes
Indirect Charges

% of total indirect

General Company Activiies

Ouher ==

Direct Charges

% of total direct charges
Indirect Charges

% of 1otal indirect

Indirect Charges
% ol otal indirect

Indirect Charges
%% of total indirect

Baltimore
Gas & Electric
Company

$ 80

0.88%
5.514
9.61%

4,898
12.47%
15410

9.72%

B2
0400
2,189
9.56%

0.00%
2068
9.57%

L1187
433%
2952
9.62%

0.00%
913
9.66%

nn
12.07%

5518
2233%

* Finance & Acctg includes Internal Audit.
*® Other includes: CTAD, HR, Supply, Real Estate & Exelon Utilities group.

Commonwealih
Edison

Company

s 66
0.72%

12,273
21.38%

3,797

9.66%
34,330
21.66%

456
2.24%
4,880

21.32%

1.13%
4,610
21.33%

2,026

7.39%

6,583
21.46%

0.00%
2,028
21.46%

16,516
21.78%

13,000
§2.62%

(in thousands)

Exelon
Corporation

5 908

9.96%
1,945
3.39%

931
7.56%
5314
3.35%

12,220
60.01%

776
3.39%

0.64%
733
31.39%

13,808
50,40%
1,036

3.38%

0.00%
320
3.39%

1,590
26T%

o2}
0.10%

Exelon
Generation

Company, LLC

$

3,001
87.90%
32,157
56.01%

23.737
60.42%
B7.995
55.54%

7.595
33%
12,853
56.17%

1,221
98.23%
12,133

56.14%

8,517
31.09%
17153
55.91%

5,605
100.00%

5276
55.81%

26,414
44.44%

Erl]
1.61%%

PECO
Energy

49
0.54%
5,517
9.61%

3,886

9.89%
15412

9.73%

0.03%
2,189
9.56%

0.00%
2,068
9.57T%

1,860
6.79%
2955
9.63%

000%
915
9.68%

7,753
13.04%

5,766
23.34%



